# 507033462 12/17/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/lesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7080299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CURBSIDE INC.	12/13/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAKUTEN GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	1-14-1 TAMAGAWA, SETAGAYA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	158-0094

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16914849

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)783-3535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027833300

**Email:** cpaun@Polsinelli.com, USPT@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 1401 EYE STREET N.W., SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114111-712058
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BABAK MONAJEMI
SIGNATURE:	/Babak Monajemi/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2021

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment\_16914849#page1.tif source=Assignment\_16914849#page2.tif

PATENT 507033462 REEL: 058417 FRAME: 0504

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Curbside Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of United States, having its principal place of business at 195 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94306, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Applications identified below:

Application Number	Filing Date
16/402,368	May 3, 2019
16/914,849	June 29, 2020
16/167,658	October 23, 2018
16/704,439	December 5, 2019
16/139,546	September 24, 2018
17/228,085	April 12, 2021
16/402,408	May 3, 2019
16/402,432	May 3, 2019
16/774,388	January 28, 2020
16/162,902	October 17, 2018
15/672,399	August 9, 2017
17/039,017	September 30, 2020
63/116,975	November 23, 2020
17/497,122	October 8, 2021
14/557,253	December 1, 2014
16/989,773	August 10, 2020
14/578,253	December 19, 2014
63/192,324	May 24, 2021

WHEREAS, Rakuten Group, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 1-14-1 Tamagawa, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo 158-0094, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions in the United States

1

Docket No. 114111-702810

related to the above listed Patent Applications (the documents concerning title have been consulted and Assignor believes that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the above listed Patent Application).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in the above listed Patent Applications in the United States of America in and to said above application for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein.

CURB	SIDE	INC.
	, Dac	nSigned by:

Date:

Ву	A353949AA578440	
Name:	: Amit Patel	
Title:_	<u>CEO</u>	
D /	12/13/2021   17:03:41 PST	

**RECORDED: 12/17/2021**